
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032079-2021 

Tender

OPPORTUNITY TO SUPPLY DIGITAL COPIES OF COURT
JUDGMENTS TO THE NATIONAL ARCHIVES (MULTIPLE
CONTRACTS AVAILABLE)

THE NATIONAL ARCHIVES

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-032079

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0304c6  

Published 22 December 2021, 1:58pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

THE NATIONAL ARCHIVES

RUSKIN AVENUE

RICHMOND

TW94DU

Email

procurement@nationalarchives.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032079-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032079-2021
mailto:procurement@nationalarchives.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKI75 - Hounslow and Richmond upon Thames

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.nationalarchives.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/61b4161b-b3e7-40a5-ae7d-
fa2a349b7af5

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/61b4161b-b3e7-40a5-ae7d-
fa2a349b7af5

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Recreation, culture and religion

http://www.nationalarchives.gov.uk
https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/61b4161b-b3e7-40a5-ae7d-fa2a349b7af5
https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/61b4161b-b3e7-40a5-ae7d-fa2a349b7af5
https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/61b4161b-b3e7-40a5-ae7d-fa2a349b7af5
https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/61b4161b-b3e7-40a5-ae7d-fa2a349b7af5


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

OPPORTUNITY TO SUPPLY DIGITAL COPIES OF COURT JUDGMENTS TO THE NATIONAL
ARCHIVES (MULTIPLE CONTRACTS AVAILABLE)

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72319000 - Data supply services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The National Archives (TNA) is seeking to secure for the nation the historical public record of
the decisions of the senior courts and upper tribunals by acquiring, through purchase or
donation, digital copies of Court Judgments and Tribunal Decisions. These will be preserved
for posterity and made available for public access, including, where it is appropriate to do so,
by publication as part of a new service on The National Archives website. 

The scope of this tender is to acquire digital copies of Court Judgments and Tribunal
Decisions, with a particular focus on published judgments. These might be born digital
copies of handed down judgments (for example those which have been sent to law reporters
or legal publishers by the clerk or judge), digital transcriptions of extempore judgments, or
digitised images of the paper records of judgments (including from publications). 

TNA wishes to procure multiple, overlapping sets of judgements and tribunal decisions for
corroboration purposes. As such, TNA envisages awarding multiple contracts as a result of
this procurement exercise, the number of contracts awarded being dependent on the volume
and quality of submissions received and on affordability within the total allocated budget of
circa £500,000.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £500,000

II.1.6) Information about lots



Page 4 to 7

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

92500000 - Library, archives, museums and other cultural services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The National Archives (TNA) is seeking to secure for the nation the historical public record of
the decisions of the senior courts and upper tribunals by acquiring, through purchase or
donation, digital copies of Court Judgments and Tribunal Decisions. These will be preserved
for posterity and made available for public access, including, where it is appropriate to do so,
by publication as part of a new service on The National Archives website. 

The scope of this tender is to acquire digital copies of Court Judgments and Tribunal
Decisions, with a particular focus on published judgments. These might be born digital
copies of handed down judgments (for example those which have been sent to law reporters
or legal publishers by the clerk or judge), digital transcriptions of extempore judgments, or
digitised images of the paper records of judgments (including from publications). 

TNA wishes to procure multiple, overlapping sets of judgements and tribunal decisions for
corroboration purposes. As such, TNA envisages awarding multiple contracts as a result of
this procurement exercise, the number of contracts awarded being dependent on the volume
and quality of submissions received and on affordability within the total allocated budget of
circa £500,000.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £500,000



Page 5 to 7

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

14 February 2022

End date

31 March 2022

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

21 January 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

21 January 2022

Local time

12:01pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The National Archives

Richmond

TW9 4DU

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-06T07:06:36+0100
	TCPDF




